1983 KDX250

PARTS DIAGRAM
FRONT FORK

4400WA

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

F2340-0230

.

92001
130A/153A 44043

220 —Gy,
920724
=
-
=)
92033 g%
=4
32099 =)
92093/A =
2usn—ES) | 3
92022—@ -
9208—{—
44026/A/
56040
44013 —
——44005/A
)
L7
11008A—g

S©——11009

220A é——gzmm

130/153
92055 16126~[§ f s
NN

44006 —

X 920728

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



1983 KDX250

PARTS LIST
FRONT FORK

ITEM NAME

GASKET,FORK CYLINDER (Ref # 11009)
GASKET FORK DRAIN PLG (Ref # 11009A)
VALVE,AIR FRONT FORK (Ref # 16126)
CASE,DUST SHIELD (Ref # 32099)
FORK-FRONT (Ref # 44001)

PIPE-LEFT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44005)
PIPE-RIGHT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44006)
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013)
CYLINDER-FORK (Ref # 44022)
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026)
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026A)
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026B)
GUIDE,FORK SPRING (Ref # 44028)
SEAT-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44029)
HOLDER-FORK UNDER (Ref # 44037)
HOLDER-FORK UPPER (Ref # 44039)
WASHER (Ref # 44043)

BUSHING,FORK PIPE (Ref # 44065)
HOLDER-HANDLE (Ref # 46012)
BOOT,FORK (Ref # 49006)

BOLT,FORK TOP (Ref # 92001)
BOLT,FORK CYLINDER (Ref # 92001A)
BOLT FLANGED 8X55 (Ref # 92001B)
NUT,LOCK,8MM (Ref # 92015)
WASHER,FORK OUT PIPE (Ref # 92022)
COLLAR,FORK SPRING (Ref # 92027)
BUSHING-FRONT FORK,OU (Ref # 92028)
SNAP RING,FORK OUTER (Ref # 92033)
OIL SEAL,FORK OUT TUB (Ref # 92049)

PART NUMBER

11009-1127
44045-002
16126-1048
32099-1013
44001-1476
44005-1209
44006-1123
44013-1102
44022-1088
44026-1204
44026-1205
44026-1206
44028-1003
44029-1042
44037-1103
44039-1043
44043-052
92028-1126
46012-1014
49006-1174
44041-065
92001-1309
92001-1398
92015-1124
92022-1262
92027-1535
44065-1091
92033-1047
92049-1042

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

N NN NN =2 BN =2 NN DN =S =2 a2 NN DNDNDNDNDN=SS 22 2 NN



1983 KDX250

PARTS LIST
FRONT FORK

ITEM NAME

"0" RING,FORK TOP CAP (Ref # 92055)
CLAMP,CABLE (Ref # 92072)
BAND,BOOT (Ref # 92072A)
BAND,BOOT,RH (Ref # 92072B)

DUST SHIELD,FORK OUTR (Ref # 92093)
BOLT-UPSET-WS-SMALL (Ref # 153)
BOLT-WS-SMALL (Ref # 153A)
BOLT-UPSET-WP-SMALL (Ref # 184)
SCREW-PAN-CROS (Ref # 220)

SCREW PAN HEAD 4X8 (Ref # 220A)
NUT 8MM (Ref # 311)

WASHER PLAIN 8MM (Ref # 410)

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

PART NUMBER QUANTITY
92055-1050
92072-1040
92072-1046
92072-1094
92093-1035
183G0835
153G0850
184G0855
220B0316
220B0408
311G0800
410B0800

O 00 N = U1 N NN =2 = NN

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



