

1983 KDX250

PARTS LIST FRONT FORK

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
GASKET,FORK CYLINDER (Ref # 11009)	11009-1127	2
GASKET FORK DRAIN PLG (Ref # 11009A)	44045-002	2
VALVE,AIR FRONT FORK (Ref # 16126)	16126-1048	2
CASE,DUST SHIELD (Ref # 32099)	32099-1013	2
FORK-FRONT (Ref # 44001)	44001-1476	1
PIPE-LEFT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44005)	44005-1209	1
PIPE-RIGHT FORK OUTER (Ref # 44006)	44006-1123	1
PIPE-FORK INNER (Ref # 44013)	44013-1102	2
CYLINDER-FORK (Ref # 44022)	44022-1088	2
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026)	44026-1204	2
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026A)	44026-1205	2
SPRING-FRONT FORK (Ref # 44026B)	44026-1206	2
GUIDE,FORK SPRING (Ref # 44028)	44028-1003	2
SEAT-FORK SPRING (Ref # 44029)	44029-1042	2
HOLDER-FORK UNDER (Ref # 44037)	44037-1103	1
HOLDER-FORK UPPER (Ref # 44039)	44039-1043	1
WASHER (Ref # 44043)	44043-052	1
BUSHING,FORK PIPE (Ref # 44065)	92028-1126	2
HOLDER-HANDLE (Ref # 46012)	46012-1014	2
BOOT,FORK (Ref # 49006)	49006-1174	2
BOLT,FORK TOP (Ref # 92001)	44041-065	1
BOLT,FORK CYLINDER (Ref # 92001A)	92001-1309	2
BOLT FLANGED 8X55 (Ref # 92001B)	92001-1398	4
NUT,LOCK,8MM (Ref # 92015)	92015-1124	1
WASHER,FORK OUT PIPE (Ref # 92022)	92022-1262	2
COLLAR,FORK SPRING (Ref # 92027)	92027-1535	2
BUSHING-FRONT FORK,OU (Ref # 92028)	44065-1091	2
SNAP RING,FORK OUTER (Ref # 92033)	92033-1047	2
OIL SEAL,FORK OUT TUB (Ref # 92049)	92049-1042	2

1983 KDX250

PARTS LIST

FRONT FORK

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
"0" RING,FORK TOP CAP (Ref # 92055)	92055-1050	2
CLAMP,CABLE (Ref # 92072)	92072-1040	2
BAND,BOOT (Ref # 92072A)	92072-1046	1
BAND,BOOT,RH (Ref # 92072B)	92072-1094	1
DUST SHIELD,FORK OTR (Ref # 92093)	92093-1035	2
BOLT-UPSET-WS-SMALL (Ref # 153)	183G0835	2
BOLT-WS-SMALL (Ref # 153A)	153G0850	2
BOLT-UPSET-WP-SMALL (Ref # 184)	184G0855	5
SCREW-PAN-CROS (Ref # 220)	220B0316	1
SCREW PAN HEAD 4X8 (Ref # 220A)	220B0408	2
NUT 8MM (Ref # 311)	311G0800	8
WASHER PLAIN 8MM (Ref # 410)	410B0800	9